this section for the equivalent miles per hour over the speed

limit.

E.  Upon a second conviction for operation without a

permit for excessive size or weight pursuant to Section

66-7-413 NMSA 1978, the penalty assessment shall be [two

hundred fifty dollars ($250)] three hundred twenty-five dollars

($325).  Upon a third or subsequent conviction, the penalty

assessment shall be [five hundred dollars ($500)] five hundred

seventy-five dollars ($575).

F.  Upon a second conviction for transport of a

reducible load with a permit for excessive size or weight

pursuant to Subsection N of Section 66-7-413 NMSA 1978 more

than six miles from a port-of-entry facility on the border with

Mexico, the penalty assessment shall be [five hundred dollars